Rule 4 34-CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of LLP’s
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of LLP

Form 4 20

S.95/99

LLP Number

0C306872

SUBER PCS LLP (FORMERLY CHANCERY (UK) LLP)

[/ We
Asher Miller
of David Rubin & Partners
Pearl Assurance House
319 Ballards Lane
London N12 8LY

the Liquidator of the above named LLP hereby attaches a statement of the LLP’s affairs as at 28

September 2015

Signed 3 g

Date 5 October 2015

Presenter’s name address and
Reference (if any)

David Rubin & Partners
Pearl Assurance House

319 Ballards Lane
London NI2 8LY

DX 57368 Finchley 1

Ref ADM/CIB/AM/S519

For official use
Liguidation Section Post Room
‘A4HG9[,68‘ " I’
AT 0610/2015 #63
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Name of LLP LLP Number

SUBER PCS LLP FORMERLY CHANCERY (UK) LLP OC306872

Statement as to the affairs of ® Suber PCS LLP formerly Chancery (UK) LLP of Chancery
Pavilion, Boycott Avenue, Oldbrook, Milton Keynes, MK6 2TA

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are to the
best of my knowledge a true statement of the affairs of the above named LLP as at 30 September

2015, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the Determination for winding-up

Full Name  OoBn INVS hews

Signed

14 l«lzms‘

Date

AN 06/10/2015 #64
COMPANIES HOUSE




SUBER PCS LLP (FORMERLY CHANCERY (UK) LLP)

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2015
Book Estimated
Notes  Valpe To Reglise
£ £
ASSE
Intercompany debtors 508,915 2,348
Book debts 207,613 uncertain
Other recelvables 774 uncertain
Fixed assets 6,128 ml
Cash held on appomtment 6,000 6,000
SURPLUS AVAILABLE TO CREDITORS 8,348
LIABILITIFS
ORS . ttached
Trade and expense creditors (227,504)
Intercompany creditors (351,366)
HM Revenve & Customs (103,995
. (682,865)
ESTIMATED TOTAL DEFICIENCY (674,517)
NOTES

1 The esnmated Statement of Affairs does not take into account the costs of the hquidation

2. The majority of the intercompany debtors ¢dinprisés £506,566.57 dus from a connected entity, Chancery Accounts
& Tax LLP ("CAT"), whach is insolvent. This sum has been written off for the purposes of the estimated Statement of
Affaurs, as the prospect of a dividend to the unsecured creditors of CAT cannot be estunated at present

3 The LLP's latest statutory findncial statement showed debtors of £297,613, although these records have not
subsequently been reconciled. The Liqudator will examrne the status of these debts in due course, but the majonty of
the ledger consists of hustoric bad debts and 1t is anticipated that homted recovenes, if any, will be made n this regard
4 The computer equipment was left 1n sttu when the L1P’s former traditig premises were sold, as the costs of removal
and sale would have exceeded any benefit to the LLP

waq|zons”

Signature Page 1 Date




NAME

Trade and Expense Creditors

BT

Callerodn Lamuted
DAC Beacheroft LLP
Dr Cathenoe Fussey
Dr Chnstopher Garrett
Dr Clawre Nightingale
D Jobanne Anthonv
Dr Kenneth §eeper
v Michact Devoy
Dr Sabrah Al Hardan
FMW Law LLP

Enterprise Invextment Scheme Assocution

Foster Denove Linuted

Hrndsight Media Services Lid

Inter Regronal Pubhic Relatrons Limdted

McChire Naysruth LLP
Miss Fatima Albizua Urcta
Miss Foanne Ancell
Mr Adxm Taveaer

Mr Aodrew Brett

Mr Andrew Lockhart
Mr Andrew Rudkin
Mt Anthony Canty

Mr Anthony Evans
Mr Anthony Leaper
My Barry Prrsons
MrBarry Rogen

Mr Bary Summmers

M Charles Mijles Somrh
Mr Colin Hughea

M Comig Chapman

Mr David Hartloy
MrDavid Cam

M Divinder Proesar
Mr Doaglas Rich

Mr Ellis Ocgan

Mr Gartano Marmmana
Mr Glen W Brown
BrIss Walker

Mer James Smmith

Mir Jucek Fisseci

M Khati] Khali]

Mr Mark Fmenzn

M Mastin Hill

Mr Matthew Tomer
Mr Michael Clifford
MrMichael Lynn

Mlr Nedt Greepaoray
My Nigel Aothony

Mt P A Leaper

Mr Ruchard Chrastio
Mr Rachacd Soow
MrRuchard Yoaden
Mr Robert Daum

Mr Robect Hincheliffe
Mr Stephen Jennrons
Mr Thomas Kings

Mr Yagrush Chota
Mrs Bettino Evana
Mrs Margaros L Wilsoo
Mrs Ruth Browell

M= Loaise Drury
Paliadium Sohstions

Reynolds Porter Chambertun 11 P

Royal Mul Group Limited
Sur Ian Robinson

Signature

SUBFR PCS LLP (FORMFRLY CHANCERY (UK) LLY

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 30 SFPTEMBER 20135

B UNSECURED CREDITORS
ADDRESS

81 Newgate Street London EC1A 7AS

One Park Lane Leeds West Yorkshire LS3 1EP

Adpumstration Centre, Portovali Place Portwall Lane, Bristol BS99 TUR
Mill Lane Fam, Mul Lare, Bram Broughton LNS ORP

Spmdnft, Nocthall Noch hire NING SQD

79 Wanleton Road Buckmnghamsture HPO IRS

Pear Tree Anthony Church Way Ectoe NN6 0QE

Pnory Famn, Thorpe Tiloey LIN4 3SL

35 Burgess Wood Road Buckanghamshioe HP9 LE1.

28 Bellry Lane Collingtes Park, NN4 OPR

Seebeck House | Saebeck Plaze Knowtull Mikon Keynes MES 3FR
82 Blackfnars Road, London SEI 8HA

Ruxzlcy House, 2 Hamm Moor Lane Weybndge, Surrey KT15 25A
Cannon House, 27 London End B Buckmghamsture HP9 2HN

Tfa Four Creatsve Markeung Ageocy Hill Homse, Hill House Road, Norwich NRE 4BE

297 St Viscet Street, Glasgow G2 5TQ
124 Royal Crescent, Holland Park Wil 45L

Magnoba House, 72 Buckuugham Road, Bletchiey, Buckighamshire MEJ SHL
Backwell Down Manor Fariewgh, Backwell BS48 3PF

37 The Sycamorcs, Hestfosdshire SG7 5BJ

7 Hickory Crossng LN Argyle TT6226-5047, USA

The Old Farrmhouse, Northarmgtonshire NNG 8LH

Woedbme Farm, 144 Brent Stroct, Somesact TAD 4BE

1 Bresewood Road, Ingrave, Essex CM13 3GH

No B The Frarways, Lincolsshere LN1 283

Hyda Farin House, Hyde Rosd Narthangptonsture NN7 21X

30 High Street, Leitle Addington, Northarmptonshirs NN14 4BD

2 Bayham Abbey Farm BuiMings, Bayham Abbey Larmberbart, Kept TN 8BG
The Manor House, High Steet, Oxon OX10 6HQ

R-108 Chastanya 5, E ngah Mam Road, Whsteficld, Indra 560067
40 Whiterouth Sequare, Whatcharch CF14 TDR

60 Kidimore Rosd, Berkshire RG4 7TLX

Efmleagh House, 114 Harlestons Road, Northamptonsture NNS GAB
Belvedere, Tamrarth Road, West Midlendy CV7 BRI
Meadowerolt, 343 Main Rosd, Kert TN16 2HW

14 Goldwater Sprngs, Gl fum GLS OAH

Holly Brook, 118 Amblesxle Road, Surrey GU18 SUL

The Old Mint Houss, Park Street, Northarmptonsture NN12 6DQ
Fmtstones, Potnln Lans, Gormg Hesth, Berkshino RGE TSR

Holly Hotz, Orchard Chase, Beskshurs RG10 0SW

Lack End Houss, Oxlordshue RGY 3ND

28 Belfry Lane, Colimgtree Park NNA GPB

Le Bourg de Hun, Lo Bourg, Forest, Guemnszy GYB (BF

11 Yew Tree Close, Northamptonshire NN LS 6EW

5 Craddocks Close, Surrey KT21 LAF

Lizle Place, Winkfield Strest, Maldens Green. Beskshing S14 4SW

The Gisbles, 85 High Swreet, Offord I¥Arcy, Cambrdgeshure PE19 SRH
Prary Cottags, Mareross, Vake of Glaraergan CRS1 1Z0

Pear Tree Cottage, Charch Way Ecton NN6 0QE

No & The Fairways, Luncolasturs LN1 2BJ

Stour Brook Lodge, Higham Rosd, Stratford St Mary, Essex CO7 65U

9 Hogarth Reach, Bssex IG10 3HP

Applewood, West Sussex GUZ8 OHI.
Lower Farm, Longfond Road, Thomfodd, Dooet DTS 6QQ
Brasmhles, 23 Sheppards Close, Heaghungton, Lincs LN4 1TU

Flat§ Enclave Court, 2 Dalhington Strect Loodon EC1V OBH

2 Preston Count, Northamptoashure NN1S SLR

1 Hanyards Lane, Cuffley, Hertfordshere ENG 4AS

| Brentwood Read, Ingravo, Exsex CM L3 3QH

Magnolia Coltage, High Street, Dinton, Buclunghamsinse HP17 8UW
The 0ld Vicarage, Bolam, Northemberdand NESI 3UA

9 Mullficld Court, Off Victona Road, Hale, Cheshre WA 15 9BF

4 The Willows, Mill Fam Courtyard, Beachampton Milton Keynes MKI19 6DS
Towerbridge House St Kathanine s Way, Loodon EIW 1AA

100 Victona Embankment, London EC4Y OHQ

30 Main Avenus, Moor Pagk, Mddlesex HAS 2L¢)

308300
745 00
2,000:00
Uncertam
16,200.00
4533700
Uncercam
Uocertun
Uncertain
Unceram
Unocrtam
Uncestain

Uncestam
143,22500

Uncertar




NAME

Trpde and Expense Creditors
Taxspecial EFX

Vathalla Private Client Services LLP
Wellvay Wealth Matagement LEF

Crown Creditors
HM Reveoue & Customs
HM Revenue & Lustoms (VAT)

Signatare

B - UNSECURED CREDITORS
ADDRESS

Valhalla House 30 Ashby Road, Tove Valley Business Park, Toweester Northamptonsture NN12 6PG
Valhalla House, 30 Ashby Road, Towcester Northants NN12 6PG
Borough Hall, Wellway, Motpeth, Nosthumberfand NE61 IBN

13th Floor Huston Tower, 286 Euston Road, London NW1 3t11H
Insotvency Clums Handling Uast, Bentoo Park View Loogbenton, Newcastic Upon Tyne NE9S 177

.

e kow PR
d-

vl L AT L ]

oLk

vesthd etr oy n oy .
1 s .t
L +
' .
|
(LA 8 5 P R
(w3 oA N

Al

AMOUNT
£
Uncertain
35136622
6‘515 [11]
37881022

103,994 85
103 994 85

250

o 7\((@ l'\:‘()/




